

**Misc Case No. 991 of 2025**

**Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)**

**Order No. 07 dated 13.08.25**

Today is fixed for taking steps as per Office Report.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

Office has submitted its report.

Fix 16/09/25 for taking steps as per Office Report.

Chief Judge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta  
(Bench - I)