

Misc Case No. 991 of 2025
Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 10 dated 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for taking steps as per Office Report.

Petitioner files hazira along with some documents by way of firisti.

Let it be kept with the record.

Office to check and report.

Fix 30/01/26 for Office Report.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)