

Misc Case No. 991 of 2025

Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Chief Judge -in- charge, (WB01238)
Order No. 11 dated 30.01.2026

P.O is transferred. Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge Bench IV is in charge.

Today is fixed for Office Report.

Petitioner files hazira.

P.O is busy with his own file. No time today.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 19/02/2026 for taking steps as per Office Report.

Chief Judge (I/C)
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)