

**Misc Case No. 991 of 2025**  
**Present: Smt Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge in Charge, (WB01128)**  
**Order No. 13 dated 21.03.2026/23.03.2026**

Pursuant to the Hon'ble High Court's notification no. 598- G dated 19.03.2026, 21.03.2026 was declared as holiday due to Eid – Ul- Fitr.

Record is put up on today , i.e on 23.03.2026.

Fix **15/05/2026** for taking steps as per Office Report.

Chief Judge (I/C)  
City Civil Court, Calcutta  
(Bench - I)